SUBMITTAL REVIEW
Rev.: 2021-06-11
h2m.com
q:\a-qualitymanagement\d-forms+templates\ca-phase\submittals\frm-submittalreviewstamp.docx
CLIENT NAME:
PROJECT TITLE:
SUBMITTAL No.: H2M PROJECT No.:
SUBMITTAL NAME:

23128 Pipe Hanger Adapter Kit 4 UH-1-4
AccuSpec V4.43b
IPT MODEL NOMENCLATURE
1,2,3 4,5,6 7,8 9,10,11,12
IPT 100 S 11
1,2,3 - Product Type
IPT – Gas-Fired Pressurized Low Intensity Infrared Unit
4,5,6 - Furnace Input Rating
100 - 100,000 Btu/hr
7,8 – Ignition Type
S - Spark Ignition
9,10,11,12 - Control Code Type
11 - 115/24V 4 Trial Ignition, 100% Shut-off With Lockout, Natural Gas, 1-Stage
Tube Type and Length
50 Foot Straight System
AccuSpec V4.43b
GENERAL PERFORMANCE DATA
General Performance Data
Model IPT100
At 0’ Elevation
Btu/Hr. Input                   100,000
Unit Total Power (Amps)     2.66
As Configured at 0-2000 Ft. Elevation
Btu/Hr. Input 100,000
Recommended mounting heights 12 - 14 Ft.
AccuSpec V4.43b
DIMENSIONS – UNIT
Model IPT Dimensions
Straight Tube
Model Size IPT100
Dimensions
A (ft.) 53
Tube Length (ft.) 50
Burner Weight (lbs.) 43
Tube Weight (lbs.) 180
Shipping Weight
(lbs.)
43
Clearances to Combustibles (inches)
Top (A) 9
Bottom (B) 76
Side (C) 24
Front (D) 76
End 12
*Clearance to each end and above the U-Tube is 12 inches.
Casing Dimensions (inches)
SECTION 23 55 23.13
LOW-INTENSITY GAS-FIRED RADIANT HEATERS
SPECIFICATIONS
Tag: GFRH-SB-1,2,3
GENERAL
SUMMARY
This Section includes low-intensity gas-fired infrared heaters.  Each unit shall incorporate
additional product requirements as listed in the "PRODUCTS" section of this specification.
SUBMITTALS
All information in this document, as provided by Modine Manufacturing Company, is
provided without representation or warranty of any kind as to the user or any other party,
including, without limitation, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. To the greatest extent permitted by
applicable law, Modine Manufacturing Company assumes no liability, and the user assumes
all liability and risk, for the use or results from the use of this document or the information
contained herein, whether as modified by the user or not.  This document must be carefully
reviewed by the Engineer to ensure it meets the requirements of the project and local
building code(s).
As Modine Manufacturing Company has a Continuous Product Improvement program, it
reserves the right to change design and specifications without notice.
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Units shall be certified in accordance with ANSI Z83.20/CSA 2.34, "Standard for Gas-Fired
Low-Intensity Infrared Heaters".

equipment.
AccuSpec V4.43b
STEAM/HOT WATER MODEL NOMENCLATURE
1,2,3 4,5,6 7 8 9,10 11 12
HC 165 S B 01 S A
1,2,3 - Model Type
HC - Horizontal Airflow Steam/Hot Water Unit Heater
4,5,6 - Input Rating
165 - 165,000 BTUH
7 - Coil Type
S - Standard
8 – Development Sequence
B - Current
9,10 - Motor and Drive Code (Power Code)
01 - 115/60/1 - Totally Enclosed with Thermal Overload
11 – Fan Guard Style
S - Standard Fan Guard
12 – Factory Installed Option
A - None
AccuSpec V4.43b
GENERAL PERFORMANCE DATA
General Performance Data
200°F Entering Water, 60°F Entering Air Temperature, 20°F Water Temp. Drop
Model HC 165
Btu/Hr. Output 130,944
Airflow (CFM) 3240
Outlet Velocity 870
Entering Air Temp. (°F) 60
Final Air Temp. (°F) 97
Water Flow Rate (GPM) 13.6
Mounting Height (Max Ft.) 1 20
Heat Throw (Max. Mtg. Ft.) 1 40
Total Unit Amps 4.2-4.6
As Configured Conditions
Entering Water Temp. (°F) 200
Entering Air Temp. (°F) 60
Water Temp Drop (°F) 20.0
Btu/Hr. Output 130,944
Final Air Temp. (°F) 97
Mounting Height (Max Ft.) 1 20
Heat Throw (Max Ft.) 1 43
Water Flow Rate (GPM) 13.6
Water Pressure Drop (Ft of Water) 8.6
Motor Data
Horse Power 1/3
RPM 1075
Type Totally Enclosed with Thermal Overload
Motor Amps 4.2-4.6
1 Mounting height measured from floor to bottom of unit.  Horizontal units with horizontal louvers
open 30° from vertical plane.  The maximum mounting height (Max Ft.) is the height above which
the unit will not deliver heated air to the floor.
AccuSpec V4.43b
DIMENSIONS – UNIT
Model HC Dimensions
Model Size HC 165
Dimensions (in inches)
A 26-1/2
B 29-1/2
C 9-1/4
D 1 9-1/2
E 21-1/4
F 3-5/8
G 6-3/8
H 22
Connections NPT 3/4
Fan Diameter 22
Approx. Ship Wt 92 lbs.
1 Dimension is for 115V motor.
Specifications
Core Type (Serpentine) Single

40 to 90°F temperature range.
AccuSpec V4.43b
STEAM/HOT WATER MODEL NOMENCLATURE
1,2,3 4,5,6 7 8 9,10 11 12
HC 165 S B 01 S A
1,2,3 - Model Type
HC - Horizontal Airflow Steam/Hot Water Unit Heater
4,5,6 - Input Rating
165 - 165,000 BTUH
7 - Coil Type
S - Standard
8 – Development Sequence
B - Current
9,10 - Motor and Drive Code (Power Code)
01 - 115/60/1 - Totally Enclosed with Thermal Overload
11 – Fan Guard Style
S - Standard Fan Guard
12 – Factory Installed Option
A - None
AccuSpec V4.43b
GENERAL PERFORMANCE DATA
General Performance Data
200°F Entering Water, 60°F Entering Air Temperature, 20°F Water Temp. Drop
Model HC 165
Btu/Hr. Output 130,944
Airflow (CFM) 3240
Outlet Velocity 870
Entering Air Temp. (°F) 60
Final Air Temp. (°F) 97
Water Flow Rate (GPM) 13.6
Mounting Height (Max Ft.) 1 20
Heat Throw (Max. Mtg. Ft.) 1 40
Total Unit Amps 4.2-4.6
As Configured Conditions
Entering Water Temp. (°F) 200
Entering Air Temp. (°F) 60
Water Temp Drop (°F) 20.0
Btu/Hr. Output 130,944
Final Air Temp. (°F) 97
Mounting Height (Max Ft.) 1 20
Heat Throw (Max Ft.) 1 43
Water Flow Rate (GPM) 13.6
Water Pressure Drop (Ft of Water) 8.6
Motor Data
Horse Power 1/3
RPM 1075
Type Totally Enclosed with Thermal Overload
Motor Amps 4.2-4.6
1 Mounting height measured from floor to bottom of unit.  Horizontal units with horizontal louvers
open 30° from vertical plane.  The maximum mounting height (Max Ft.) is the height above which
the unit will not deliver heated air to the floor.
AccuSpec V4.43b
DIMENSIONS – UNIT
Model HC Dimensions
Model Size HC 165
Dimensions (in inches)
A 26-1/2
B 29-1/2
C 9-1/4
D 1 9-1/2
E 21-1/4
F 3-5/8
G 6-3/8
H 22
Connections NPT 3/4
Fan Diameter 22
Approx. Ship Wt 92 lbs.
1 Dimension is for 115V motor.
Specifications
Core Type (Serpentine) Single